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CRANKCASE

Page01-0002

Item Part Number

72436453
72474244
72609050

72604534
1 72439843

72495184

2 72416467
3 72344342
5 72315095
6 72455567
7 72455559
8 72429347
10 72416469
11 72416470
12 72325325
13 72325326
14 72315799
16 72431135
19 72439854
20 72325339
21 72415943
22 72423137

23 72420773
24 72436713
30 72313743
185 72381391

Qty Description

Ay

NNMNRNRPNMNWORANRRNEDS

R R PR

Comments

ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 10401350

ENGINE

PLEASE ORDER WITH
ENGINE NO. ONLY !
REMANUFACTURED ENGINE
ENG.NO.

--> 10766783
REMANUFACTURED ENGINE
ENG.NO.

<-- 10766784
REMANUFACTURED SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
CRANKCASE
><2,3,5-8,10-14,16,19-24
ENG.NO.

--> 11152078
CRANKCASE
><2,3,5-8,10-14,16,19-24
ENG.NO.

<-- 11152079
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
ADAPTER BUSH
SEALING WASHER
SEALING WASHER

PLUG SCREW

SCREW

BEARING BUSHING
BEARING BUSHING
CORE HOLE PLUG

CORE HOLE PLUG

PLUG

LOCKING PLUG

GANG SHAFT

BUSH

THRUST WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X16

LOCKING PART

LINE

THREADED PIN
THREADLOCKER

Technical Specification

TCD2012L044V

UNTIL ENGINE NUMBER 10766783

FROM ENGINE NUMBER 10766784

DIN 7603 A14X20-CU
DIN 7603 D22X27-CU

M14X1,5

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L

DIN 913 M10X10-45H
LOCTITE 243 10ML
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0003

Item Part Number

72627515
72315088
72323677
72631860
185 72325403

O~ WNPRF

P NNNPRP

Qty Description Technical Specification

Comments
BLANKING PARTS

CORE HOLE PLUG

SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A10X13,5-CU
PLUG

SLUG

SAFE.LOCK AGENT
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Ref 2015
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0004

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
1 72415140 4  PISTON COOLING JET
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12574
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0005

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

5 72415828 1 DISC
6 72426697 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
10 72426698 1 BUSH
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0006

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER

--> 10418642
1 72326910 1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
2 72415315 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
3 72325401 1 SEAL

Technical Specification

M8X20
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0007

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS
ENGINE NUMBER

<-- 10418643
1 72325401 1 SEAL
2 72439814 1 FLANGE

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
3 72374423 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8X20-10.9A4C
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35315

035315
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0008

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

1 72490265 1 SEAL
2 72436408 1 COVER
3 72415878 2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT

M8X16
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F339000

CRANKCASE

Page01-0009

Item Part Number

2 72315799
3 72315094
4 72431648
5 72416472
6 72438057

Qty Description
Comments

BLANKING PARTS

1 PLUG

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEALING WASHER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

1 COVER

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
1 SEAL

96X4MM

NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE
2 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
NOT NEEDED WITH AIR BRAKE

Technical Specification

DIN 7604 AM14X1,5-A3L

DIN 7603 A14X18-CU

M10X20
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F339000

MASS BALANCER GEAR

Page01-0010

Item Part Number

g b~ w

72415940
72415941
72423136

72415942
72315644
72315087
72423138

72415945

Qty Description Technical Specification

2
2
2

RPNN PR

Ay

Comments

PIVOT

GEAR WHEEL

COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW

M8X45

FIXING SHIM

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT DIN 933 M8X10-8.8A3L
SEALING WASHER DIN 7603 A8X14-CU
SEAL

7X1,5MM

PIVOT

SEE CRANKCASE
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F339000

TRANSMITTER

Page01-0011

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

ENGINE SPEED
EDC

1 72626758 1 TRANSMITTER
2 72628348 1 O-RING
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F339000

TRANSMITTER

Page01-0012

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments

ENGINE SPEED
FASTENINGS

1 72315460 1 SOCKET HEAD BOLT  DIN 912 M6X16-8.8
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F339000

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Page01-0013

Item Part Number

5
6

30
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
41
42
44
45

47
50

72455795
72437250

72437818
72437755
72437633
72311167
72373546
72315650
72313268
72315053
72315663
72311788
72438345
72450297

72439187

Qty Description

1
1

PNNMNNWOWWWRFRWER PP

Comments

SEAL

BREATHER

><5

HOSE LINE

HOSE

CONNECTING FLANGE
HOSE CLIP

PIPE CLAMP
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
NUT

SPLIT WASHER
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
DISC

HOSE CLIP

PRESSURE HOSE

1X 640 MM

CUT TO LENGTH
RETAINER

SEE CHASSIS CONSOLE

Technical Specification

DIN 933 M8 X 20-8.8A3L
DIN 934 M8-8A3L

FWN 65208-8-A3L

DIN 933 M8X40-8.8A3L
DIN 125-8,4-ST.A3L

L=800 FWN 66041-M6
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F339000

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Page01-0014

Item Part Number

11
14
15
16

30
32
34
36
37

72438014
72425772
72315101
72436504
72325300

72455795
72455520
72315668
72315650
72311788

Qty Description

PR RRER

NR R PR

Comments

OIL RETURN TUBE
ENGINE NUMBER
-->10222380

OIL RETURN LINE

PIPE CLAMP

SEALING WASHER

LOCK VALVE
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M6X12

SEAL

ADAPTER

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
DISC

Technical Specification

DIN 7603 A22X27-CU

M6X12

DIN 933 M8X50-8.8A3L
DIN 933 M8 X 20-8.8A3L
DIN 125-8,4-ST.A3L
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F339000

CRANKCASE BREATHER

Page01-0015

Item Part Number

14
15
16

30
32
34
36
37

72438014
72315101
72436504
72325453

72455795
72455520
72315668
72315650
72311788

Qty Description

R R R e

NR R PR

Comments

OIL RETURN TUBE
ENGINE NUMBER
<-- 10222381

OIL RETURN LINE
SEALING WASHER

LOCK VALVE
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
M8X50

SEAL

ADAPTER

HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT
DISC

Technical Specification

DIN 7603 A22X27-CU

DIN 933 M8X50-8.8A3L
DIN 933 M8 X 20-8.8A3L
DIN 125-8,4-ST.A3L
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F339000

SET OF GASKETS

Page01-0016

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

ENGINE

1 72487657 1 SEALKIT
WITHOUT CYLINDER HEAD GASKET
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F339000

FRONT COVER

Page01-0017

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

INTEGRATED OIL PUMP
ENGINE NUMBER

--> 11017352

1 72492235 1 CRANKCASE END COVER
INTEGRATED OIL PUMP
><2.3

2 72479487 1 SHAFT SEAL

3 72416228 8 COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW

M6X16
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F339000

FRONT COVER

Page01-0018

ltem Part Number Qty Description
Comments

INTEGRATED OIL PUMP
ENGINE NUMBER

<-- 11017353

1 72630300 1 CRANKCASE END COVER
INTEGRATED OIL PUMP
><2.3

2 72479487 1 SHAFT SEAL

3 72416228 8 COUNTERSUNK CAPSCREW

M6X16
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F339000

FRONT COVER

Page01-0019

ltem Part Number Qty Description Technical Specification
Comments
FASTENINGS

1 72605244 10 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8X35
M8X35

2 72486511 1 SEAL

3 72325352 1 TENSIONER BUSHING
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